UPDATED GENERAL INFORMATION — FEBRUARY 6, 2009

There is a misprint in the statement of Proposition II.3.2 in the notes (this is in the file geometrynotes02b.pdf). The first part of the statement should read as follows:

If D lies on the open ray (BA and E lies on the open ray (BC, then [continue as before]. This correction has been made in the file (geometrynotes02b.pdf).